PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Amit KLEIN	03/25/2013
Yaron DYCIAN	03/28/2013
Gal FRISHMAN	03/25/2013
Avner GIDEONI	03/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trusteer, Ltd.
Street Address:	13 Noach Mozes Street
City:	Tel Aviv
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	67442

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13847430	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027782201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-419-2055
Email: sloftis@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPE

Address Line 1: 2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73381.000015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alison L. Karmelek
Signature:	/Alison L. Karmelek/
	PATENT

REEL: 030688 FRAME: 0145

40.00 138474

502398633

Date:	06/26/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=7338115Assignment#page1.tif source=7338115Assignment#page2.tif source=7338115Assignment#page3.tif source=7338115Assignment#page4.tif source=7338115Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030688 FRAME: 0146

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO.: 13/847,430 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 73381.000015

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Amit KLEIN residing at 31 A.D. Gordon Street, Herzliya, Israel 46433; Yaron DYCIAN residing at 18 Hayasmin St., Kadima, Israel 60920; Gal FRISHMAN, 7 Zamenhoff, Netanya, Israel 42309; and Avner GIDEONI, 16 Yefe Nof, Cfar Haoranim, Israel 73134:

MALWARE DISCOVERY METHOD AND SYSTEM

described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on March 19, 2013, and accorded Application No. 13/847,430;

AND, WHEREAS, TRUSTEER LTD., a company, having a place of business at 13 Noach Mozes Street, Tel Aviv, Israel 67442, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors, and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that WE have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been

1

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION No.: 13/847,430 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 73381.000015

otherwise encumbered, and that WE have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Name: _	Amit K	LEIN			
Citizenship: _	Israeli				
Signature: _			<u> </u>		
Dated: _	25	March	2013	-	
Witnessed by:					
25/3/13 Dated		-	(Signat	Frishman ure	
			Gd Name	Frishman	

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO.: 13/847,430 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 73381.000015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Yaron DYCIAN	
Citizenship: <u>Israeli</u>	

Dated: March 2 8 2013	Signatur	e: <u></u>	- J.		
Dated: March 28 2013		//			
	Dated:	/_	March	28	2013

Witnessed by	y:
--------------	----

March	28th 203	mm
Dated		Signature

AMIT	KLEIN
Name	

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION No.: 13/847,430 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 73381.000015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Gal FRISHMAN Name:

Citizenship: _ Israeli

Signature:

25/3/13 Dated:

Witnessed by:

ature MCT Amit Klein

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION No.: 13/847,430 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 73381.000015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Name: Avner GIDEONI

Citizenship: Israeli

Signature:

Arrer Goleoni
25/3/13 Dated:

Witnessed by:

AMIT KLEIN

Name

5